STMicroelectronics - STR711FR1T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

LFBGA 144 - 10 x 10 x 1.7mm
50 °C/W
Ordering information STR71xFxx STR710RZ
76/80 Doc ID 10350 Rev 13
7 Ordering information
Figure 49. STR71xF ordering information scheme
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for
further information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office
nearest to you.
STR71 0 F Z 1 T 6
Product class
STR71x microcontroller
Pin count
R = 64 pins
Z = 144 pins
Package type
H = LFBGA
T = LQFP
Example:
Peripheral set
0 = full peripheral set
1 = No EMI, no CAN
2 = No EMI, no USB
5 = No EMI, no USB, no CAN
Temperature range
1 = 0 °C to 70 °C
3 = -40 °C to 125 °C
6 = -40 °C to 85 °C
Program memory size
0 = 64+16K
1 = 128+16K
2 = 256+16K
no character = 0K
Packing
no character = tray or tube
TR = tape and reel
Program memory type
F = Flash
STR71xFxx STR710RZ Revision history
Doc ID 10350 Rev 13 79/80
22-May-2006 8
Added Flashless device.
Changed reset state of pins P1.10 and P1.13 from pu to pd,
P0.15 from pu to floating and removed x in interrupt column for
P1.15 and P1.12 in Table 4 and Table 5
Added notes under Table 4 on EMI pin reset state.
Corrected inch value for d3 in Figure 40
Added footprint diagrams in Figure 40 and Figure 43
Updated Section 4: Electrical parameters
01-Aug-2006 9
Flash data retention changed to 20 years at 85° C.
Changed note 8 on page 19
Changed note 1 on page 45
06-Nov-2006 10
Added STR715FR0T1 in Table 42: Order codes
P0.12 corrected in Table 5 on page 25
20-Mar-2007 11
Added characteristics of BSPI - buffered serial peripheral